Current & 30 Days

60 Days Past Due

90 Days Past Due
120 Days Past Due
Assisted Living
ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers
July 2025

July 2024

Members to be Approved
SNF

Assisted Living

ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Members to be Reinstated
SNF

Assisted Living

ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Members to be Terminated
SNF

Assisted Living

ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Industry Partner Members
July 2025

July 2024

New

Reinstate

Renewals

90 Days Past Due/Terminate
Tabled

Membership Report July 2025

Providers

Current
494
38
77
6
318
166
32
45
32
1208
1169

—

311
312

17
10

Beds
Current
45754
2832
6954
560
17415
2228

75743
73551

41
59

990
248

P hH

» &

Dues
Past Due

15,566.27
85,314.41
2,670.32

103,551.00
113,601.29



ID
127340
101330
103290
114420
110920
116010
109780
120050
195582
108500
199360
122530

Total

ID
114421
200414
196167

Total

ID
201817
Total

ID
202756

2002759

Total

ID
201902
201557
200690
200532
190966
104560
202213
201994
202221

Total

Membership Report July 2025

Skilled Nursing Facilities to be Terminated
Laurels of Hamilton

Divine Hall of Fame Rehabilitation and Nursing Center
Divine Rehab Canal Pointe

Divine Rehabilitation and Nursing at Shane Hill
Divine Rehabilitation and Nursing at Sylvania
Divine Rehabilitation and Nursing at Toledo
Glendora Health Care

Pearlview Care Center

Schoenbrunn Healthcare

White Oak Rehab & Nursing Center at Divine
Euclid Hospital Subacute Care Center

Spring Creek

12 Facility

Assisted Living Facilities to be Terminated
Maplewood of Shane's Village

Pinebrook Retirement Community

Sycamore Glen

3 Facilities

ID/DD Waiver Providers to be Terminated
Active Day
1 Provider

Industry Partners to be Approved

A1 Sprinkler & Systems Integration a Pye-Barker Company
2383 Northpointe Drive

Miamisburg, OH 45342

Life Safety Systems

Greg Lane

glane@a1ssi.com

Greystone Funding Company
419 Belle Air Lane
Warrenton, VA 20186

HUD & Bridge Lenders
Sampada D'Silva
sampada.dsilva@greyco.com
4 Companies

Industry Partner Renewals
Apploi

Behavioral Care Solutions
BioTech X-ray

BOK Financial

Bonezzi Switzer Polito & Perry
Censusolutions

CompuNet Clinical Laboratories
Continuum Therapy Partners
Curitec

17 Companies

80
69
120
69
99
93
49
68
95
108
20
120
990

30
44
174

248

202757

202758

106870
201837
201989
201177
201812
199930
201810
200548

Ciena sold to Joe Friedman/BYF Mgmt
Divine Healthcare Management
Divine Healthcare Management
Divine Healthcare Management
Divine Healthcare Management
Divine Healthcare Management
Divine Healthcare Management
Divine Healthcare Management
Divine Healthcare Management
Divine Healthcare Management
Euclid Hospital-Unit Closed
Prestige Healthcare

Divine Healthcare Management
Watermark sold to StoryPoint
Kettering Med Ctr-sold to Community First

Choice Companies

25201 Chagrin Blvd, Ste 190
Beachwood, OH 44122

Managed Service Provider

Shawn Nadolski
snadolski @ choice-companies.com

Premier Choice Services LLC

15653 State Route 67

Wapakoneta, OH 45895

Clinical Consulting/Education & Training
Cassandra Douglas

cdouglas @ premierchoiceserviceslic.com

Delta Health Care Consultants Inc
Eventus WholeHealth

Impact Medical Services
IntelyCare

MedWiz of Kentucky

Minute Men HR Management Services LLC
Paycom Payroll LLC

Village Long Term Pharmacy LLC



ID
202319
128988
202320
202335
200470
201457
195232
202329
195004
202330

Total
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Industry Partners to be Terminated
Advanced Entry

Casco Manufacturing Solutions
Future Care Consultants

High Point Therapy

MSL PA

Mutual of America

Patriot Medical

Quality Moments Behavioral Health Services
RestorixHealth

Therapy Management Corporation
10 Companies

merged w/Forvis Mazars

merged w/Accurate Healthcare



