Membership Report July 2025

Current & 30 Days 60 Days Past Due 90 Days Past Due 120 Days Past Due Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers July 2025 July 2024	Providers Current 494 38 77 6 318 166 32 45 32 1208	Beds Current 45754 2832 6954 560 17415 2228	\$ \$ \$	Dues Past Due 15,566.27 85,314.41 2,670.32 103,551.00 113,601.29
Members to be Approved SNF Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers			*	
Members to be Reinstated SNF Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers	1 2	4 1 59		
Members to be Terminated SNF Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers	12 3 1	990 248		
Industry Partner Members July 2025 July 2024 New Reinstate Renewals 90 Days Past Due/Terminate Tabled	311 312 4 17 10			

Membership Report July 2025

ID	Skilled Nursing Facilities to be Terminated			
127340	Laurels of Hamilton	80		Ciena sold to Joe Friedman/BYF Mgmt
101330	Divine Hall of Fame Rehabilitation and Nursing Center	69		Divine Healthcare Management
103290	Divine Rehab Canal Pointe	120		Divine Healthcare Management
114420	Divine Rehabilitation and Nursing at Shane Hill	69		Divine Healthcare Management
110920	Divine Rehabilitation and Nursing at Sylvania	99		Divine Healthcare Management
116010	Divine Rehabilitation and Nursing at Toledo	93		Divine Healthcare Management
109780	Glendora Health Care	49		Divine Healthcare Management
120050	Pearlview Care Center	68		Divine Healthcare Management
195582	Schoenbrunn Healthcare	95		Divine Healthcare Management
108500	White Oak Rehab & Nursing Center at Divine	108		Divine Healthcare Management
199360	Euclid Hospital Subacute Care Center	20		Euclid Hospital-Unit Closed
122530	Spring Creek	120		Prestige Healthcare
Total	12 Facility	990		
ID	Assisted Living Escilities to be Terminated			
ID 114421	Assisted Living Facilities to be Terminated Maplewood of Shane's Village	30		Divine Healthcare Management
200414	Pinebrook Retirement Community	44		Watermark sold to StoryPoint
		174		Kettering Med Ctr-sold to Community First
196167	Sycamore Glen 3 Facilities	248		realising was an acid to community that
Total	5 Facilities	240		
ID	ID/DD Waiver Providers to be Terminated			
201817	Active Day			
Total	1 Provider			
ID	Industry Partners to be Approved			
202756	A1 Sprinkler & Systems Integration a Pye-Barker Company		202757	Choice Companies
	2383 Northpointe Drive			25201 Chagrin Blvd, Ste 190
	Miamisburg, OH 45342			Beachwood, OH 44122
	3,			
	Life Safety Systems			Managed Service Provider
				Shawn Nadolski
	Life Safety Systems			9
	Life Safety Systems Greg Lane glane@a1ssi.com		000750	Shawn Nadolski snadolski@choice-companies.com
2002759	Life Safety Systems Greg Lane glane@a1ssi.com Greystone Funding Company		202758	Shawn Nadolski snadolski@choice-companies.com Premier Choice Services LLC
2002759	Life Safety Systems Greg Lane glane@a1ssi.com Greystone Funding Company 419 Belle Air Lane		202758	Shawn Nadolski snadolski@choice-companies.com Premier Choice Services LLC 15653 State Route 67
2002759	Life Safety Systems Greg Lane glane@a1ssi.com Greystone Funding Company 419 Belle Air Lane Warrenton, VA 20186		202758	Shawn Nadolski snadolski@choice-companies.com Premier Choice Services LLC 15653 State Route 67 Wapakoneta, OH 45895
2002759	Life Safety Systems Greg Lane glane@a1ssi.com Greystone Funding Company 419 Belle Air Lane Warrenton, VA 20186 HUD & Bridge Lenders		202758	Shawn Nadolski snadolski@choice-companies.com Premier Choice Services LLC 15653 State Route 67 Wapakoneta, OH 45895 Clinical Consulting/Education & Training
2002759	Life Safety Systems Greg Lane glane@a1ssi.com Greystone Funding Company 419 Belle Air Lane Warrenton, VA 20186 HUD & Bridge Lenders Sampada D'Silva		202758	Shawn Nadolski snadolski@choice-companies.com Premier Choice Services LLC 15653 State Route 67 Wapakoneta, OH 45895 Clinical Consulting/Education & Training Cassandra Douglas
	Life Safety Systems Greg Lane glane@a1ssi.com Greystone Funding Company 419 Belle Air Lane Warrenton, VA 20186 HUD & Bridge Lenders Sampada D'Silva sampada.dsilva@greyco.com		202758	Shawn Nadolski snadolski@choice-companies.com Premier Choice Services LLC 15653 State Route 67 Wapakoneta, OH 45895 Clinical Consulting/Education & Training
2002759 Total	Life Safety Systems Greg Lane glane@a1ssi.com Greystone Funding Company 419 Belle Air Lane Warrenton, VA 20186 HUD & Bridge Lenders Sampada D'Silva		202758	Shawn Nadolski snadolski@choice-companies.com Premier Choice Services LLC 15653 State Route 67 Wapakoneta, OH 45895 Clinical Consulting/Education & Training Cassandra Douglas
Total	Life Safety Systems Greg Lane glane@a1ssi.com Greystone Funding Company 419 Belle Air Lane Warrenton, VA 20186 HUD & Bridge Lenders Sampada D'Silva sampada.dsilva@greyco.com 4 Companies		202758	Shawn Nadolski snadolski@choice-companies.com Premier Choice Services LLC 15653 State Route 67 Wapakoneta, OH 45895 Clinical Consulting/Education & Training Cassandra Douglas
Total ID	Life Safety Systems Greg Lane glane@a1ssi.com Greystone Funding Company 419 Belle Air Lane Warrenton, VA 20186 HUD & Bridge Lenders Sampada D'Silva sampada.dsilva@greyco.com 4 Companies Industry Partner Renewals		202758	Shawn Nadolski snadolski@choice-companies.com Premier Choice Services LLC 15653 State Route 67 Wapakoneta, OH 45895 Clinical Consulting/Education & Training Cassandra Douglas
Total ID 201902	Life Safety Systems Greg Lane glane@a1ssi.com Greystone Funding Company 419 Belle Air Lane Warrenton, VA 20186 HUD & Bridge Lenders Sampada D'Silva sampada.dsilva@greyco.com 4 Companies Industry Partner Renewals Apploi			Shawn Nadolski snadolski@choice-companies.com Premier Choice Services LLC 15653 State Route 67 Wapakoneta, OH 45895 Clinical Consulting/Education & Training Cassandra Douglas cdouglas@premierchoiceservicesllc.com
Total ID 201902 201557	Life Safety Systems Greg Lane glane@a1ssi.com Greystone Funding Company 419 Belle Air Lane Warrenton, VA 20186 HUD & Bridge Lenders Sampada D'Silva sampada.dsilva@greyco.com 4 Companies Industry Partner Renewals Apploi Behavioral Care Solutions		106870	Shawn Nadolski snadolski@choice-companies.com Premier Choice Services LLC 15653 State Route 67 Wapakoneta, OH 45895 Clinical Consulting/Education & Training Cassandra Douglas cdouglas@premierchoiceservicesllc.com Delta Health Care Consultants Inc
Total ID 201902 201557 200690	Life Safety Systems Greg Lane glane@a1ssi.com Greystone Funding Company 419 Belle Air Lane Warrenton, VA 20186 HUD & Bridge Lenders Sampada D'Silva sampada.dsilva@greyco.com 4 Companies Industry Partner Renewals Apploi Behavioral Care Solutions BioTech X-ray		106870 201837	Shawn Nadolski snadolski@choice-companies.com Premier Choice Services LLC 15653 State Route 67 Wapakoneta, OH 45895 Clinical Consulting/Education & Training Cassandra Douglas cdouglas@premierchoiceservicesllc.com Delta Health Care Consultants Inc Eventus WholeHealth
Total ID 201902 201557 200690 200532	Life Safety Systems Greg Lane glane@a1ssi.com Greystone Funding Company 419 Belle Air Lane Warrenton, VA 20186 HUD & Bridge Lenders Sampada D'Silva sampada.dsilva@greyco.com 4 Companies Industry Partner Renewals Apploi Behavioral Care Solutions BioTech X-ray BOK Financial		106870 201837 201989	Shawn Nadolski snadolski@choice-companies.com Premier Choice Services LLC 15653 State Route 67 Wapakoneta, OH 45895 Clinical Consulting/Education & Training Cassandra Douglas cdouglas@premierchoiceservicesllc.com Delta Health Care Consultants Inc Eventus WholeHealth Impact Medical Services
Total ID 201902 201557 200690 200532 190966	Life Safety Systems Greg Lane glane@a1ssi.com Greystone Funding Company 419 Belle Air Lane Warrenton, VA 20186 HUD & Bridge Lenders Sampada D'Silva sampada.dsilva@greyco.com 4 Companies Industry Partner Renewals Apploi Behavioral Care Solutions BioTech X-ray BOK Financial Bonezzi Switzer Polito & Perry		106870 201837 201989 201177	Shawn Nadolski snadolski@choice-companies.com Premier Choice Services LLC 15653 State Route 67 Wapakoneta, OH 45895 Clinical Consulting/Education & Training Cassandra Douglas cdouglas@premierchoiceservicesllc.com Delta Health Care Consultants Inc Eventus WholeHealth Impact Medical Services IntelyCare
Total ID 201902 201557 200690 200532 190966 104560	Life Safety Systems Greg Lane glane@a1ssi.com Greystone Funding Company 419 Belle Air Lane Warrenton, VA 20186 HUD & Bridge Lenders Sampada D'Silva sampada.dsilva@greyco.com 4 Companies Industry Partner Renewals Apploi Behavioral Care Solutions BioTech X-ray BOK Financial Bonezzi Switzer Polito & Perry Censusolutions		106870 201837 201989 201177 201812	Shawn Nadolski snadolski@choice-companies.com Premier Choice Services LLC 15653 State Route 67 Wapakoneta, OH 45895 Clinical Consulting/Education & Training Cassandra Douglas cdouglas@premierchoiceservicesllc.com Delta Health Care Consultants Inc Eventus WholeHealth Impact Medical Services IntelyCare MedWiz of Kentucky
Total ID 201902 201557 200690 200532 190966 104560 202213	Life Safety Systems Greg Lane glane@a1ssi.com Greystone Funding Company 419 Belle Air Lane Warrenton, VA 20186 HUD & Bridge Lenders Sampada D'Silva sampada.dsilva@greyco.com 4 Companies Industry Partner Renewals Apploi Behavioral Care Solutions BioTech X-ray BOK Financial Bonezzi Switzer Polito & Perry Censusolutions CompuNet Clinical Laboratories		106870 201837 201989 201177 201812 199930	Shawn Nadolski snadolski@choice-companies.com Premier Choice Services LLC 15653 State Route 67 Wapakoneta, OH 45895 Clinical Consulting/Education & Training Cassandra Douglas cdouglas@premierchoiceservicesllc.com Delta Health Care Consultants Inc Eventus WholeHealth Impact Medical Services IntelyCare MedWiz of Kentucky Minute Men HR Management Services LLC
Total ID 201902 201557 200690 200532 190966 104560	Life Safety Systems Greg Lane glane@a1ssi.com Greystone Funding Company 419 Belle Air Lane Warrenton, VA 20186 HUD & Bridge Lenders Sampada D'Silva sampada.dsilva@greyco.com 4 Companies Industry Partner Renewals Apploi Behavioral Care Solutions BioTech X-ray BOK Financial Bonezzi Switzer Polito & Perry Censusolutions		106870 201837 201989 201177 201812 199930 201810	Shawn Nadolski snadolski@choice-companies.com Premier Choice Services LLC 15653 State Route 67 Wapakoneta, OH 45895 Clinical Consulting/Education & Training Cassandra Douglas cdouglas@premierchoiceservicesllc.com Delta Health Care Consultants Inc Eventus WholeHealth Impact Medical Services IntelyCare MedWiz of Kentucky Minute Men HR Management Services LLC Paycom Payroll LLC

17 Companies

Total

Membership Report July 2025

ID	Industry Partners to be Terminated	
202319	Advanced Entry	
128988	Casco Manufacturing Solutions	
202320	Future Care Consultants	
202335	High Point Therapy	
200470	MSL PA	merged w/Forvis Mazars
201457	Mutual of America	
195232	Patriot Medical	
202329	Quality Moments Behavioral Health Services	
195004	RestorixHealth	merged w/Accurate Healthcare
202330	Therapy Management Corporation	
Total	10 Companies	